Praise DC Radio Ads, The Scoop Newsletter, rack cards, flyers, posters, Facebook and Nextdoor posts, 

and two (2) Billboards. She reviewed each for the data related to impressions, views, frequency, sends, 

opens, clicks. She shared samples of these ads and posts. Voter turnout was a plus hundred- and four-

point two one percent (+104.21%) compared to the 2014 proposed Charter measure. Ms. Hall 

explained the procurement process of retaining PPR Strategies. When queried by the Commissioners, 

Ms. Dubay, rated the project as an “A” for educating the public. 

Closed Session  

At 12:23 p.m., a motion was made by Commissioner Patterson,  seconded by Commissioner Bowling,

[...]

initiatives without impacting renters or non-transacting homeowners. 

Commissioner Collins believes this is sound fiscal policy and commended staff since Charles County 

has had a AAA rating based on sound policy. 

Commissioner Bowling proposed the having the Board of Education use some of the sixty-seven-

million-dollar ($67,000,000.00) Fund Balance which would not affect the Bond Rating. 

Commissioner Stewart requested looking into an exemption for first time home buyer. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Coates, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with 

Commissioners Coates, Stewart, Patterson and Collins present voting in favor to adopt Bill 2025-04